-~~-~., . Oı,,
' f -/,
·Qr '~··
. NEAR EAST UNIVERSITY\s,-"- .
~-
Faculty of Engineering
Department of Electrical & Electronic
Engineering

The initial '2N' identifies the part as a transistor and the rest of the code
identifies the particular transistor. There is no obvious logic to the
numbering system.
5.8 Choosing a Transistor
Most projects will specify a particular transistor, but if necessary you can
usually substitute an equivalent transistor from the wide range available. The
most important properties to look for are the maximum collector current le and
the current gain hFE· To make selection easier most suppliers group their
transistors in categories determined either by their typical use or maximum
power rating.
--·-··--· ·-------···- -··---·---··-·-ı
PN transistors ı
rı ·--- -ı -"····--·~---·- ----- T____ fc~egory. ---·---\
Case · le VCE hFE IProt \ \Possible I
Code !Structure I I (typical I l
style max. max. min. pnax. I jsubstitutes I
I I I I ıuse) I I
ı · -ı ı ~.. . I ·~:- fA~cıio,. T. . -·ı
\BC107 INPN \roıs \10omA 45V lı 10 · 300mW l1ow IBClSl
·.\I. I I I I ! .BC547
. 'I ·ı . . !power I
. . I I i
F""'- --- T··-·-·- ·-·r-- ·ı---- -- -r-··-ı - .. -!General ·;C108C .
ı I ' l ·purpose
Cl08 lNPN IT018 lOOmA20V 110 ı3oomW !low ' ıBC183 .
ı J . - -· ı I_ j I .. lpo~er IBC548j-'I
'Fc108CrPN···· Foi8 FÔOmAriov .\42ô f65omw fGeneral ·r-- '".
,=-~"'-'"""'""''"'"'-""''"'"-'"-"""""'""'--""'"'"--·-="""'"""~'='"'~"''"""".......,,......,=---,~~---"-='="'-"""=--~-·--
- 32 -
\
lı
\8Cl09 INPN
I l I \ I I I ıpowerf" , r _,,-·-ı _,__ ,,_, --T _,_rT'- ··~··
I
, \ . \ !General I
. I \' [purpose, me 101
1BC182 NPN ITü92C lOOmA 50V JOO 1350mW I I1 llow ıBC182L
!power l
I I
,_I __ ,!G,en~ral r-- ..
j 1purpose, 11\BC107
100 !350mW
\
low ·ıBC182
I !power \
,- \Audio, ·r--- -·ı
200 \soomW llow BC 107B I
ı power I_,.-ıı \General
1r·----··
·1
I ı[purpose,
T092C I lOOmA \30V 1220 500m W I ;BC108Bı \low
1
ıpower ,ı---t::~ !-- -·
1240 1625mW \noise), \BC109
llow
I
!power
~ I
l
BC548B;INPN
'
BC549BINPN
l2N3053 lNPN
I I!,,__ ,_,, l '~~~.
- 33 -
r· .. ·-·-... .,,.._.,
I !General
I
' lpurpose,